the potential hazard through an agreement with the governing body or else relocate the proposed entrance 
to a more suitable location approved by the governing body.  

5.  The following distances between intersections must be observed;  

a.  Minor and collector streets shall not empty into State and federal highways at intervals less than 
one thousand three hundred (1,300) feet and into an arterial less than one thousand (1,000) feet.  

b.  Minor and collector streets shall be in alignment with existing and planned streets entering the 
above highways from the opposite side.  

6.  If the intersections on minor and collector streets are not in alignment, the distance between streets opening

[...]

access arterial street without permission of the highway agency that has access control jurisdiction. No direct public 
or private access shall be permitted to the existing or proposed rights-of-way of the following:  

1.  Freeways, interstate highways, and their interchanges or turning lanes nor to intersecting or interchanging 
streets within one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet of the most remote end of the taper of the turning 
lanes.  

2.  Arterial streets intersecting another arterial street within one hundred (100) feet of the intersection of the 
right-of-way lines.  

3.  Local streets intersecting an arterial street within fifty (50) feet of the intersection of the right-of-way lines.